PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
TOYMAX, INC.	04/01/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAKKS Pacific, Inc.
Street Address:	22619 Pacific Coast Highway
City:	Malibu
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6261180

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)455-6293

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-456-7799

Email: Legal@JAKKS.net

Correspondent Name: General Counsel

Address Line 1: 22619 Pacific Coast Highway
Address Line 4: Malibu, CALIFORNIA 90265

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mel Kyle

Total Attachments: 2

source=Toymax Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Toymax Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018616 FRAME: 0416

500192599

T \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, TOYMAX, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, with offices at C/O JAKKS Pacific, Inc., 22619 Pacific Coast Highway, Malibu, California 90265 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the inventions listed below that have either been issued a Letters Patent or for which patent applications have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the appropriate patent office of the referenced foreign country; and

WHEREAS, JAKKS Pacific, Inc., a corporation, with offices at 22619 Pacific Coast Highway, Malibu, California 90265 (hereinafter call the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and any patent applications, Letters Patent or Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$2.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent and Registrations.

TITLE	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	DATE FILED	PAT. NO.	ISSUE DATE	EXP. DATE	STATUS
TOY WITH REMOTELY CONTROLLED SECURITY ALARM	Australia	84829/98		739079	01/17/2002	07/09/2018	Issued
REMOTELY CONTROLLED TOY IN A POINT OF SALE PACKAGE	EPO	98203815.0	11/12/1998	EP 0 928 626 A1	07/14/1999		Issued
BEVERAGE CONTAINER HOLDER	US	07595923	10/10/1990	D329357	09/15/1992	09/15/2006	Issued
COMPUTER PROGRAMMABLE INTERACTIVE TOY FOR A SHOOTING GAME	US	09019747	02/06/1998	6261180	07/17/2001	02/06/2018	Issued
HIDE AND FIND TOY GAME	US	09499851	02/07/2000	6311982	11/06/2001	02/07/2020	Issued
HIGH SPEED TOY VEHICLE AND LAUNCHER THEREFOR	US	07764521	09/24/1991	5173071	12/22/1992	09/24/2011	Issued
INTERACTIVE LIGHT-OPERATED TOY SHOOTING GAME	US	08795895	02/05/1997	5741185	04/21/1998	02/05/2017	Issued
INTERACTIVE TOY SHOOTING GAME HAVING A TARGET WITH A FEELABLE OUTPUT	US	08871248	06/09/1997	5984788	11/16/1999	06/09/2017	Issued
LIGHT SHOOTING AND DETECTING TOY FIGURES	US	09063816	04/21/1998	6071166	06/06/2000	04/21/2018	Issued
MOLD FOR FORMING MULTI- SIDED, FULLY CONTOURED, THREE-DIMENSIONAL TOY FIGURES	US	08640430	04/30/1996	5858262	01/12/1999	04/30/2016	Issued
PLAYER PROGRAMMABLE, INTERACTIVE TOY FOR A SHOOTING GAME	US	09015863	01/29/1998	6302796	10/16/2001	01/29/2018	Issued
PROJECTED IMAGE TARGET SHOOTING TOY	US	09243912	02/03/1999	6328651	12/11/2001	02/03/2019	Issued
REMOTELY CONTROLLED TOY AND WIRELESS REMOTE OPERABLE IN A POINT OF SALE PACKAGE	US	09006026	01/12/1998	6011489	01/04/2000	01/12/2018	Issued
REMOTELY CONTROLLED TOY AND WIRELESS REMOTE OPERABLE IN A POINT OF SALE PACKAGE	US	09475402	12/30/1999	6727826	04/27/2004	12/30/2019	Issued
SHOOTING GAME TARGET WITH GRAPHIC IMAGE DISPLAY DEVICE	US	09475561	12/30/1999	6293869	09/25/2001	12/30/2019	Issued
SUBJECT SPECIFIC, WORD/PHRASE SELECTABLE MESSAGE DELIVERING DOLL OR ACTION FIGURE	US	08503896	07/18/1995	5607336	03/04/1997	07/18/2015	Issued

1 of 2

TOY ACTION FIGURES AND	US	07602150	10/22/1990	5073140	12/17/1991	10/22/2010	Issued
	US	07002130	10/22/1990	3073140	12/11/1991	10/22/2010	133000
SPEECH AND SOUND EFFECTS							
ACCESSORY THEREFOR					1		
TOY AUDIO DEVICE	US	07613613	11/15/1990	5092810	03/03/1992	11/15/2010	Issued
TOY AUDIO DEVICE	US	07805536	12/11/1991	5147237			Issued
TOY GUN	US	29063084	11/26/1996	D403367	12/29/1998	12/29/2012	Issued
TOY GUN	US	29086915	04/22/1998	D418177	12/28/1999	12/28/2013	Issued
TOY MOLD SYSTEM WITH	US	08386488	02/10/1995	5597593	01/28/1997	02/10/2015	Issued
UNDERCUTS							
TOY MOLDING APPARATUS	US	29018478	02/04/1994	D371585	07/09/1996	07/09/2010	Issued
TOY MOLDING DEVICE	US	29058090	08/07/1996	D403378	12/29/1998	12/29/2012	Issued
TOY OVEN	US	08111143	08/24/1993	5451745	09/19/1995	08/24/2013	Issued
TOY OVEN	US	08388525	02/14/1995	5528014	06/18/1996	02/14/2015	Issued
TOY RIFLE	US	29094868	10/12/1998	D423610	04/25/2000	04/25/2014	Issued
TOY VACUUM MOLDING	US	08113800	08/30/1993	5453000	09/26/1995	08/30/2013	Issued
APPARATUS							
TOY WITH REMOTELY	US	08892374	07/14/1997	6028533	02/22/2000	07/14/2017	Issued
CONTROLLED SECURITY ALARM					1		
TOY WITH REMOTELY	US	09497244	02/03/2000	6992593	01/31/2006	02/03/2020	Issued
CONTROLLED SECURITY ALARM	-						
TOY WITH UNRAVELABLE CORD	US	08506845	07/25/1995	5607338	03/04/1997	07/25/2015	Issued
MATERIAL FOR SIMULATING							
HAIR OR FUR							

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this day of April, 2006.

TOYMAX, INC.

By: Joel Bennett

Executive Vice President

RECORDED: 12/12/2006